

The City of Lithonia 6920 Main Street Lithonia, GA 30058

## Work Session Agenda August 21, 2023 at 5:30 PM

Mayor Shameka R. Reynolds

Mayor Pro Tern Yolanda Sheppard

Council Member Darold P. Honore, Jr.

Council Member Diane W. Howard

Council Member Vanneriah Wynn

Council Member Amelia Inman

Citizen Access: <u>Lithonia YouTube Live</u>

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Moment of Silence
- III. Approval of Agenda
- **IV.** Public Comment Responses
- V. Discussion Items
  - a. For Discussion SPLOST II Chief Dejarnette
  - b. For Discussion Masonic Lodge Council Member Howard
- VI. Updates and Reports
  - a. Police Department Update
  - b. Mayor's Report
  - c. Council Member Updates
- VII. Executive Session (If Necessary)

(When an executive session is required, one will be called for the following issues: 1) Personnel, 2) Litigation, 3) Real Estate)

IX. Adjournment

City Council Meeting 1

## Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Lithonia does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices. If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the City Clerk, Ashl<sub>ey</sub> Waters, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.